NOTICE OF EXEMPTION					
TO: Office of Planning and Research 1400 – 10 th Street, Room 212 Sacramento, CA 95814	n FROM :	California Department of Corrections and Rehabilitation Facility Planning, Construction and Management 9838 Old Placerville Road, Suite B, Sacramento, CA 95827			
PROJECT TITLE: Special Repair/Deferred Resistance Project	ed Maintenance (Allocat	ion #04, FY 2022/2023); SVSP Mental Health & Ligature			
PROJECT LOCATION(S): Salinas Valley	State Prison, 31625 US	101, Soledad CA 93960			
Rehabilitation conducts Special Repair and to ensure unimpeded operations to perform health inmate cells for suicide prevention speaker ports, removal of grab bars and lig electrical communications cover plates with new custody controlled light switches, insta	d Deferred Maintenance m their public safety mis including: replacing exi- th fixtures and replace we th security cover plates allation of new security of done individual therapy	oject: The California Department of Corrections and (SR/DM) projects to maintain CDCR prison facilities and esion. This project will involve modifications to six mental sting plumbing fixtures, modification of HVAC grilles and with ligature resistant components, replacement of existing, removal of inmate-controlled light switches and adding observation mirrors, and finally, addition of new treatment printerview room. Work is performed within the already ensitive areas.			
Name Of Public Agency Approving Project: California Department of Corrections and Rehabilitation					
		orrections and Rehabilitation, Facility Planning, ent, 9838 Old Placerville Road, Sacramento, CA 95827			
EXEMPT STATUS:					
Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268)					
Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)(3); 15269(a))					
Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)					
X Categorical E	Exemption Class 1, CEQ	A Guidelines Section 15301 (Existing Facilities)			
exemption per the CEQA Guidelines because in an environmentally sensitive area and necessitive area.	use the project involves one of the exceptions to nas found do not have a	mpt from CEQA under the "Class 1" (14 CCR §15301) negligible to no expansion of use. The project site is not this exemption are applicable. This is one of a class of significant effect on the environment, and therefore is aring an environmental document.			
Contact Person/ Telephone No.: Peter J Connelly,	Jr, Supervising Environ	mental Planner, 916-255-3010			
Date Received For Filing:					
June 8, 2023	F	Peter Connelly, Creter J Cornelly, Jr., Supervising Environmental Planner facility Planning, Construction, and Management California Department of Corrections and Rehabilitation			

FISCAL YEAR 2022-23 DEFERRED MAINTENANCE/SPECIAL REPAIR PROJECTS

ALLOCATION # 04 Special Repair						
MSB Proj ID	Fac Abbr	Proj Title/Description		Resp Party	Proj Budget	
2223-00104	SVSP	SVSP Mental Health & Ligature Resistance Project		IWL	\$1,177,250	
			Total: \$1		\$1,177,250	